was acquired. The Group elected to reset all cumulative foreign exchange differences to zero in the
opening accumulated losses at its transition date. At the transition date, cumulative foreign exchange
differences amounted to a credit balance of RM54,007,000.

ANNUAL REPORT 2013 ZELAN BERHAD

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the Financial Year Ended 31 March 2013 (Cont’d)

36 TRANSITION FROM FRS TO MFRS (CONTINUED)

The effects of the Group’s and the Company’s transition to MFRS as described in Note 2 are summarised as
follows: (continued)

(c) Explanation of transition from FRS to MFRS

MFRS 1 requires an entity to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash flows for prior periods.
The transition from FRS to MFRS has had no effect on the total comprehensive income, equity and the
reported cash flows of the Group and the Company in the previous financial years.

However, there were certain reclassifications arising from the application of the MFRS 1 exemption option
on the Group’s statement of comprehensive income and the statement of changes in equity as set out below:

As
previously Transitioning As

reported adjustment restated
under FRS (Note 36(b)(i)) under MFRS

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
Group

Statement of changes in equity
As at 1 April 2011

Foreign exchange reserve 54,007 (54,007) -
Accumulated losses (380,661) 54,007 (326,654)

As at 31 March 2012

Foreign exchange reserve 51,772 (52,294) (522)
Accumulated losses (367,047) 52,294 (314,753)

Statement of comprehensive income
For the financial year ended 31 March 2012

Gain on liquidation of a subsidiary 3,168 (1,713) 1,455
Profit before taxation 26,211 (1,713) 24,498
Profit for the financial year 13,512 (1,713) 11,799
Other comprehensive loss:
- Reclassification adjustment included in

the profit or loss (13,366) 1,713 (11,653)
Other comprehensive loss for the
financial year, net of tax (65,661) 1,713 (63,948)

Profit for the financial year attributable to
equity holders of the Company 13,614 (1,713) 11,901

Basic and diluted earnings per share (sen) 2.42 (0.31) 2.11

ZELAN BERHAD   ANNUAL REPORT 2013128

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the Financial Year Ended 31 March 2013 (Cont’d)

129

37 SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION DISCLOSED PURSUANT TO BURSA MALAYSIA SECURITIES BERHAD
LISTING REQUIREMENTS

The following analysis of realised and unrealised retained profits / (accumulated losses) at the legal entity level
is prepared in accordance with Guidance on Special Matter No. 1, Determination of Realised and Unrealised
Profits or Losses in the Context of Disclosures Pursuant to Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad Listing
Requirements, as issued by the Malaysian Institute of Accountants whilst the disclosure at the group level is